

# PRODUCT RECALL



## ***Co-op Irresistible Lemon Curd Yogurt***

***Use by: 14<sup>th</sup> September***

*Undeclared Allergen due to incorrect packaging. Lemon Curd Yogurt which contains **Egg** has been packed in a Toffee Yogurt pot with a Lemon curd lid. The Toffee pot which contains the ingredient declaration does not highlight the Egg allergen*

*Return product to nearest Coop store for a refund, or if you are self-isolating or shielding please contact our Customer Careline.*

Contact: 0800 0686 727 [customer.careline@coop.co.uk](mailto:customer.careline@coop.co.uk)

*We apologise for any inconvenience caused.*

Stores display notice until 14<sup>th</sup> September 2022